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APPENDIX 1

QUESTIONNAIRE

Allow me to conduct a research entitled “Students’ Perception on Writing
Problems”. There are no true or false answers, so it is important that your answers are
about what you think. Your answers will be treated confidentially. Please answer all
the questions completely, honestly, and openly. The purpose of research is only for
academic purposes.

Name :
Gender ‘0 Male ] Female
Batch ‘[] 2015 [] 2016 [] 2017 [] 2018

For each item, choose the option that best represents what you do according to
this scale:

5: Strongly Agree

4: Agree

3: Neutral

2: Disagree

1: Strongly Disagree

No. Statement Strongly | Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Strongly
Agree Disagree
1. |1 am getting difficulties in
writing techniques
(brainstorming).
2. | | always use simple words in
writing.

3. | Frequent problem in writing is
to use correct tenses.

4. | Spelling of word is not
important in writing.

5. |1 face many troubles in
constructing the words in
making supporting ideas.

6. || feel confused to put the
correct punctuation.

7. | Capitalization is not important
in writing.

8. || sometimes fail to select a
topic.




45

9. | Using simple words in writing
makes me more confident.

10. | I have difficulties in using
passive voice in writing.

11. | I have difficulties in checking
spelling of new words.

12. | | am difficult to define which
contents relate to the topic.

13. | I get confused to put full stop
and comma.

14. | Sometimes | forget to put
capitalization after full stop.

15. | I make an outline before
writing.

16. | Lack of vocabularies makes me
get confusing in writing.

17. | Having poor grammar makes
my writing not good.

18. | I review my writing to check
spelling of the words.

19. | I am often confused and have
no idea in writing supporting
ideas.

20. |1 face troubles in using
apostrophes in contractions and
possessive forms.

21. |1 get confused to put
capitalization in the first letter
name of city.

22. |1 make mind mapping in
writing.

23. | Using new vocabularies takes
long time.

24. | It takes long time to put the
correct tenses which are
appropriate to the event.

25. | Checking spelling of words
takes long time for me.

26. | | have difficulties to find the
source, not only from the
internet but also the book.

27. | 1 am lazy to read some books,

because | should make a
summary from the book that |
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have read.

28.

Making the idea to be coherent
is very difficult.

29.

| get confused to put comma or
conjunction to continue to the
next sentence.

30.

Capitalization is needed in the
first letter of person’s name.

Adopted from Habibi, Wahyuni, and Husni (2017)




APPENDIX 11

Indicators of Questionnaire

Statement Indicator

Number of the Statement

Poor Organization/Illogical Sequence

1° Statement
8™ Statement
15" Statement
22t Statement

Problem of Word Choice

2" Statement
9*" Statement
16™ Statement
23" Statement

Grammatical Error

3" Statement
12 Statement
17" Statement
24" Statement

Spelling Problem

4 Statement
11* Statement
18" Statement
25" Statement

Confused on Supporting the Ideas

5t Statement
12 Statement
19" Statement
26" Statement
27 Statement
28" statement

Punctuation Problem

6t Statement
13* Statement
20" Statement
29" Statement

Capitalization

7t Statement
14" Statement
21°t Statement
30' Statement
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Reliability Statistics and Item-Total Statistics

Reliability Statistics

Cronbach's
Alpha

Iltems

Cronbach's
Alpha Based on
Standardized

N of Items

(24

, 751 30

Iltem-Total Statistics
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Corrected
Scale Mean if | Scale Variance if Item-Total Squared Multiple | Cronbach's Alpha if
Item Deleted Item Deleted Correlation Correlation Item Deleted
Q1 94,07 63,148 ,387 ,709
Q2 93,47 65,270 ,176 721
Q3 93,57 63,029 357 , 710
Q4 94,70 64,451 ,160 124
Q5 93,90 65,007 274 , 716
Q6 94,27 61,453 417 , 704
Q7 95,43 68,860 -,097 742
Q8 93,85 62,028 521 ,702
Q9 93,60 62,583 ,365 ,709
Q10 93,85 62,197 421 ,705
Q11 93,95 63,675 378 ,710
Q12 94,10 62,837 ,368 ,709
Q13 94,87 67,507 ,001 ,732
Q14 94,78 65,359 ,088 , 731
Q15 93,75 69,784 -,162 741
Q16 93,73 66,301 ,083 ,728
Q17 93,53 64,118 ,218 ,719
Q18 93,62 67,054 ,055 127
Q19 93,90 62,295 ,523 ,702
Q20 94,08 60,315 ,570 ,695
Q21 94,78 68,173 -,059 741
Q22 94,10 66,058 ,141 , 723




Q23
Q24
Q25
Q26
Q27
Q28
Q29
Q30

94,12
93,92
94,23
93,92
93,97
93,93
94,32
92,92

62,105
62,484
63,301
62,790
63,389
63,894
63,000
68,756

432
432
,369
,355
,361
411
,301
-,087

,705
,706
,710
,709
,710
,710
,713
,736
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APPENDIX IV
Recapitulation of Questionnaire
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